ESM303

HEIIEAL &

1 P




Ny L
=

fEFIAT, RN AR 2 1 M B 2 e 55

HRXR

ik

WES %A
BEAHERAE
AT RE &
BATH

WA

DhReah

pr S YA A
LARIBAT TR 7N LT
Y AL TN
A3 5 iR 55
AR HE R

RS

JF



1. MR

1.1 RIRTEH$

Description
Qty. ESM303 Qty. ESM303H
1 Force gauge mounting adapter 1 Indicator / load cell mounting adapter
4 ;grgg Ea#ge /indicator mounting screws, 4 Indicator mounting screws, #6-32 x 1/2
2 Limit switch thumb screws, #6-32 x 5/8 2 Limit switch thumb screws, #6-32 x 5/8
1 Control panel 1 Control panel
1 Control panel mounting bracket 1 Control panel mounting bracket
) _ 1 Adapter, control panel bracket to frame
(shipped installed)
1 Screw for mounting control panel bracket > Screws for mounting control panel bracket
to column, 1/4-20 x 1°, with lock washers to adapter, #8-32 x 1" (shipped installed)
i ) 2 Screws for mounting adapter to frame,
#10-32 x 1" (shipped installed)
Screws for mounting control panel to Screws for mounting control panel to
2 bracket, 1/4-28 x 1-1/4", with lock 2 bracket, 1/4-28 x 1-1/4", with lock
washers washers
Accessories kit: Accessories kit:
- #10-32F small hook - #10-32F small hook
- #10-32M medium hook - #10-32M medium hook
- #10-32F 2" diameter comp. plate - #10-32F 2" diameter comp. plate
- #10-32 M/F 2" extension rod - #10-32 M/F 2" extension rod
1 - #10-32 FIF coupler 1 - #10-32 F/F coupler
- Adapter, 5/16-18M to #10-32F - Adapter, 1/2-20M to #10-32F
- Set screw, #10-32 x 3/4" (3) - Adapter, 1/4-28M to 5/16-18F
- Hex nut, #10-32 (3) - Adapter, 5(16-18M to #10-32F (2)
- Allen wrench set - Set screw, #10-32 x 3/4" (3)
- Hex nut, #10-32 (3)
- Allen wrench set
1 Resource CD 1 Resource CD
1 Power cord 1 Power cord

FABTRRIE , el A, EER s, DURAEE . f e A
JHRRE TS B



1.2 45ty (R ED

Column cap

T

/— Column

Limit
switch
(upper)

Interface

cable _\ .

- Crosshead

Emergency stop

Upper grip —\ x
Limit

switch
(lower)

/— Control panel

e

Test sample

Base plate

L Control panel

Base ——_ mounting bracket



2K E 574

2.1 7o

K SCREAE 45 PR, PR TTAEX A, AR,
T3 FLUE [ ) ESM303, R UCHE MR R S 2R 2 e B THE & b
[ % A2 SRR B ER o A RE A 2 A I & n] BE 16 1 5 5 T {3

2.2 LR AR
N TR R TP AR IR, IR AR 22 S AR TP . A DL
AU -

2.2.1ESM303

AR, - BURET R SO e AR
2.1 2 BRI AR 22 2R A SO

ER VW CIBGRURTRE-22 ST R



2.3 [RAIIFR
St BN BRI S B IEAE AN 7 [F)_E AT R o BRAZIT R IR IRET 4
SRFLAE 2, Wk s

5 FH R AR B AR o A7 FARBRIT SR VRS 2., 15 2 e T

INERTE



2.4 A
ERA R A S 1 EE SR, 1 E .

USB connector
uss /_ Outputs force only or force and travel data (optional) via USB. Also allows

‘/' for PC control (optional). Plug one end of the USB cable into this connector,
G and the other end into a PC's USB port. Refer to the next sub-section for
driver installation information.

Auxiliary limit switch connector
For interfacing an external limit switch, such as an interlock for a machine
guard door. A pin diagram is shown in the next sub-section.

Control panel cable connector
Plug the cable into this connector.

Power switch
Refer to the Connecting Power sub-section for important safety
information.

Power plug receptacle
Plug the power cord in here. Refer to the Connecting Power sub-section
for important safety information.

VR, 53 N 4 A IERER, ABIIRERANE S . kB
2 (W+5V BRI G 3 BUE T 4 B, AHRIRIPREI AR, I HAF
S BRI T5 % 50

2.4.2USB UXEFEFr 2238

FFE XA, 2EETIE 0 _FARAEK usB IRBhEE, ARidA

“Mark-10 USB Device”.5# M www.mark-10.com. | %,



PEE= g

75 USB Ay EE 2 5] PC ML 1 %34 USB IRBIFEST
FEMA T e BB B4 v] LA B — P B IEAE S 8018 2

ANERAEF PC AT, AT AE SR AR A CET 20 4R 2] i ASCIl i & 1) 5 B
I3



3 FE AR AE

3.1 BfE 2 ek
A5 A BE W AN S R N Z A DA R AG 2 FIEATE LA R R
1 FETFERTINR 2 B, RSB fe gl Ak O RE S R R M o N Rk 4T X

R VFAi, DR DR T 22 4 i A5 21 A R AN St

2. IS 2 (i SR P AT e R A e L, T A AR 5 S/ A ]
BEA AE PRI IEVEAT: B o Y R AE U O R v mT REAR BEE R i O S5 E P
AT GRS o A RN AT b ORI SR 2 U B S ) 5 AR R 3
3. BB G I, AT ARG, KRR ELEXK.

4. FEFREERE it ] BERSRAE A L r, B W] e B0 R O 1 He At B H
o, BRZUE T LA B I3

5. A G AME AR, BRI IRICH], LA IEAEAT 12 6 B R R Aha%

I
=



3.2 2] TR

p/4A)
Digital Control Panel FoWER OO

| =z BV
; HEEE o 3

(=) [—

1A gmfE (GBS

2 1] i23)

3151k

4 [0 Nizzh

5 FollowMe WA REGE K TIRE, B R“NOT
INSTALLED”

6 ZERO TRAVEL F il R THE. WIAREUE, WoR“NOT
INSTALLED”

7 BafEik

3.3 Bizliitid

ESM303 A — P I Refi =

1 HiEiz TR

2 MhATh e B

XA ICT , WD) REFT A4, flanis . JEH . g4



AN AR RE o

3 ThAEHOE
WZMAEThRE, WEHA, HIPRE], FEEME, A T
TEONIETI . DhRe i S B ae gt 1 IUnI MR EL T B4 W SE R T B . I IX
ANSEHL, BT LU R A S )@ A I SE R T BE « BT T BELE
HRAERYAT 160 /NIRRT R HT, A0 R Pinidk

RN LSEN

ESM303 DL s UK B2, AERCIIIR], BT ml ) Zh BE A I IR0 160
NI R . AR I, TR R TR NN, A

REMAINING DEMO
TIME: 160 HOURS

AN ERRYE

FEBEIAE] A5 R, AR AR e FIR W SR D EBRE 25, JF EAS AR RTBA
MR Th RE BE BT ] o SRR AT BRI F A% Mk, R AT
TFEIRBIIR G o oA CRT DL AR AR 5 2CE08 8 A, R AL SR AR I 7]
B AL T im s . AR T BRI, 182 R IhRe R .

4 MATh eV E




FollowMe™ aropy  TMETEREBERS AR L TENAIGRIEATR ¢ o s e R
Bl A B A TR S e, W 0912148
= (BB BiR00 12147000
o —_ ] I 3
SRBET ARODY (TN BT HBUSSREEPC N ERAAEEE | nass R
EeimrmEEE e T SRS REET » EEEE R AT
MBI Sk
® Series7e5 BB REE HE RIS 2T
i ey i s ne W AFO0SBER
HEQUR“‘gauqe Plus 4HF$eiE R EThis m 09-1271430iE4
m 09-1158USB#IiBL:
firt3 FBRISHI AF011 ;%ﬁgé%mFMEihﬂﬁ%.Elliéi&Eﬂﬂfﬁﬁﬂmﬂgé‘ﬁi&hﬁﬁfﬁ W SFO0SBBERING
\1@77 z.
: " BRI H R E DRSS B SRS AR ENE  w Seres7 SESHE N SRR ES
e AFIZ R T ORI TS ENEORE o coorasms
i ; .
B BEHIEEE Series7 it
e mma -immsié@AFonwmumau
m 09- 1214§i1§i£
ey i 3 s g T ENEE, F FiEchEiaR
= 20 F B EEE (A1 BIEFF 100 000K A4 BSEEA L FIRE ™ =) . el
{1378 = 0 | AF014 B ieEiE Bk 10 000% XA B;;%%Fownilﬁﬁjﬁﬂlhx%?rﬂﬂ‘]ﬂ
Mo ARERrE AFO16  4BIEERERFARERE
EERYE AF017  0.02-13"/min(0.5-330mm/min).
=3 AF018  0.5-45"/min(13-1100mm/min).
e O e B 4o ArnikTe [y, prays - m Series7 SRS B TS
BiENSE AF019 ﬁggﬁgﬁﬁééiﬁmﬁ.Jﬂllgfﬁu%%“l'ﬂ&thxme’lmifﬁﬁﬁtl:lﬁ ol
o o e , W Series7 SRS HHE TS
SRR AF020 s AREER U RS ERNER SR E 25t E B EEELE R EENTAFO14
I e iETAL
m 09-121431iB4%
AT L BT A AT, ® AFODSHABRR ‘
— AR R R AT i SRRy Series? SEBHEI MRS
m 09-121431iR4E
BT RR T RS SHEE IR ENE S EE R ERNRE (1
SRR S AF022 e et OB E e S 5 AP I AR,
SRR BLAIR AFCOMP BSLLEEISHPhES 09-12143d84E,09-1158U SBAHREE,

EHgSeriesTRSRIUEED H SRS + 2 RRS.



ESM303 Il & 40 LU R AR, ATMEAR M A TR . s 2 S
5 48 FENRA T BB P R 2R B 2B A T A i

SCHL, T BRI N B B % RS, R B

SPEED: 0.00

menu min max SET

7N HE, PIGINATRE B B T

SPEED: 20 .00
ESC <= => ENTR

2 PR CUC B O AE R DRAEIN, 4% ESC IR AT BE R

4.1 speed HJF

AR 2RSSR LRI, A7 TR BER AR IR, JF385d SPEED R X
GnfE. NS %E ORI, UK HIEL UP SPEED/RIGHT SP AT DN
SPEED/LEFT SP Lijfig, Jf H AT LLER S .

RN E: 10in/min / 250 mm/min

4.2 AUTO RETURN H iR [7]

A SRR BRI 0, B A BBOE K IRME, WoE iIALEE,
B A it DT 2R IR A5 L N 0 43k 1] 3 AH J 7 1)

BRANBE: KM

AR kM FTOT

AUTO RETURN off
ESC - + ENTR




4.3 Cycling (CYCLES)f&i ¥4 /15 BE i) [H]
FKALT- AR, BB REL DL IE R TE

4.4 Travel limits f7#% | R

HI LIMIT: 2.058
ESC - + ENTR

From -20.000 to +20.000 in

4.5 Overload protection i # - 4"

4.5.1 Dfg

esm303 ORI E B B g i P i AU, e e #ds: 1B 3
BNV E ZEE Mark-10 1X#8 (F1vIZIED, B35 ] DL B M +
2V B 4V G HAD PR .

BRIN: R

AJi%: MARK-10, OTHER 2V, OTHER 4V, OFF

OVERLD: MARK-10
ESC - + ENTR

4.5.2 [E45 Fak 733 %1% B (COMP OVERLD F11 TEN OVERLD) 4% B %o b
FTHF7 AT IR A B R G . Bilhn, ¥ & 80%, 100 f /7l
FIBCKAE 80 155 /) AbsE 1EIE 4T .

COMP OVERLD:100%
ESC - + ENTR

4.6 TIN#IhaE
PR TS B AT, 51k %k, s MG = 4ksmak, HT1#



K, SRR Ty B i A 5k 7700t

4.6.1 Preload THN# 1% &

PRELOAD: ZERO,GO
ESC - + ENTR

BN K
MR FIE, (FIEARE, EE/4SNE, KM
4.6.2 WNEEEBE (H 70 s

PRELD %FS: 01.0
ESC - + ENTR

BRiN: 1%

Al #E: 0-100%

4.7 Load holding i # 2 &SR FF

A RGNS, ORFFBOE HIT 8, BUBOE IR FFIN Ta]
4.8 Break detection Wr%{5 4~

RS W R B AR AR, R G H R4

481 WH

BREAK DETECT: ON
ESC - + ENTR

AT R E.
NS
ﬂ&% }I:’ 9\%



4.8.2 WEH{E
T2 BN T W e I Th BE S S H 0 BB . BB 8 2 O 3T
B ZI I E A b . Blin, &R 500N, % E 10%, EIJN 50N

BRK THRESH: 80%
ESC - + ENTR

4.8.3 IEfH 0 LE

T E N ST F T s ks B0 AR, L SONIEAE I 7 B
B0 —ASFE AL, £E 50 f5 I BT 28 o P RS 1 20 LE AR LN 60%
BERWIIF G, Gl RS % 30 55 (60%AIIE(E), HlLEEFIL,

BREAK % PEAK: 10
ESC - + ENTR

4.9 Control source (CONTROL)% il
P2 & 2 )
FEL i 925 1]

CONTROL: CONSOLE
ESC - + ENTR

CONSOLE il 55 PC: H i 4% il
4.10 Baud rate JH4F®E

1200, 2400, 4800, 9600, 19200, 38400, 57600, 115200 7] ik

BAUD RATE:115200
ESC - + ENTR




4.11

4.12 Units of speed (UNITS)3# & Ff7 ik £

UNITS: in/min
ESC - + ENTR
N IR VAT

4.13Programmable button function
A g AR
ST

KEYS: MAINTAINED
ESC - + ENTR

1. Maintained {R%F

IR, MLEFEM8s), % MEiRiEiL

2. Momentary

AR AR, 4% ST BN 628, B EE AL

3.AUTO

1 R 7 T 0.5 B AR 2

At 0.5 PR 1

4.14 FollowMeTM

TR hife sk, W EEBEIL G B R, & P E
fr, TR T BBRCORHS BBk iR

FOLLOWME: OFF
ESC - + ENTR




ARE: TR

4.15Profiles {rA7Ml & Z B (A

AN TE R T DAV B AS R R A 2 O n LAGR AT
P ZVRT DL E R

4.15.1 {RAFHT IS HOCH

Save as: - - -

ESC + EDIT SAVE

4.15.2 NN AR AT

PROFILE: PEELTEST
ESC - 4+ ENTR




